· 1	FÒRM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	11-23-2004		'ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark C	
	Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼			VV	
D	To the Honorable Commissione	102888029		the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
2	Name of conveying party(ies):		2.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Ultramotive Corporation and	
	CHRISTIAN T. SCHEINDEL		4.	Name: Midsun Group, Inc.	
))	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XXNo			<pre>Bethel, Vermont, 05032</pre>	
	3. Nature of conveyance:			and	
:	⊠ x Assignment	☐ Merger		Street Address: 135 Redstone Street	
	☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name			
	□ Other			City: Southington State: CT ZIP:06489	
	Execution Date: November 12, 2004			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes XXNo	
	If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers as			B. Patent No.(s)	
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
	Name: Ira S. Dorman, Esq.		7.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
11/40/7	Internal Address:			☑ Enclosed Credit Card Payment	
03 FC:8	004 STEUMEL1 00000018 10988682 021 40.00 DP			Form PTO-2038 Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
			<u></u>		
	Street Address: 330 Roberts Street Suite 200		8.	3. Deposit account number:	
	City: East Hartford State: CT ZIP: 06108			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document. Ira S. Dorman				
1	Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
L	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

REEL: 016009 FRAME: 0232

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, I, CHRISTIAN T. SCHEINDEL, of Randolph Center, in the State of Vermont, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto each of:

ULTRAMOTIVE CORPORATION

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Vermont, and having an office at 172 Peavine Boulevard, Bethel, Vermont, 05032, and

MIDSUN GROUP, INC.

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Connecticut, and having an office at 135 Redstone Street, Southington, Connecticut, 06489, as tenants in common and herein sometimes called "Assignees," an undivided one-half interest in and to my invention for the Improvement in a

RTV SILICONE SPRAY SYSTEM

as described and/or claimed in my application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, executed concurrently herewith, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignees, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE Assignees to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries in their own names, or in my name, at their election.

AND I HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that I will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of either Assignee, execute and deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in Assignees, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of either Assignee, execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the issue of any Letters Patent to be granted thereon and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of Assignees, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 016009 FRAME: 0233 AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention or resulting from said application or any divisional or continuation thereof, to said ULTRAMOTIVE CORPORATION and said MIDSUN GROUP, INC., as joint Assignees, and tenants in common.

WITNESS my hand and seal this /2 day of Hov., 2004

CHRISTIAN T. SCHEINDEL

<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>

STATE OF VERMONT)

SS

COUNTY OF Linear)

RECORDED: 11/15/2004

On this /2 day of , 2004, personally appeared before me CHRISTIAN T. SCHEINDEL, to me known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 016009 FRAME: 0234